RECOR

03-05-1999

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92				Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	100979	475	d original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies)		- .	ss of receiving party(ies):	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	(1)		PLOSIVES TECHNOLOGIES	
	TORONTO-DOMINION BANK	R - 0 \		AL INC.; ETI EXPLOSIVES	
	TORROTTIO DOLLAR TORROTTION	∠ 1999 😂 📗		ES INTERNATIONAL LTD. and ETI	
		~// \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	EXPLOSIVES 7	TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)?	ttached?		TD, carrying on business in partnership as ETI	
	Yes No <u>X</u>	SEMARK		and ETI EXPLOSIVES TECHNOLOGIES	
		j	INTERNATION	NAL (CANADA) LTD.	
	Individual(s) Associa			0 : 000 ### 0 11# 0511 01	
	X General Partnership Limited	Partnership		Suite 202, Wilson Building, 3511 Silverside	
	Corporation - State Other			ton Deleware, 19810-4902, U.S.A.; P.O. Box Canada Trust Tower, Suite 3840, 161	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) a	attached?		onto, Ontario, Canada, M5J 2S1	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	mached:	bay offect, Tore	mto, Ontario, Canada, W153 251	
1	Yes <u>X</u> _	No	If assignee is no	t domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
			representative de	esignation is attached: Yes No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: 3-2-7	9			
				nust be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Assignment Merger		Additional name	es/addresses attached? Yes No X	
		CNY			
	Security Agreement Change of	of Name			
[Other RELEASE AGREEMENT (Excerpt)				
l	Cura Reserved Advantage (Except)				
	Execution Date: May 18, 1995			İ	
		/> 1 m			
4.	Application number(s) or registration numb	er(s):	3. Trademark Regi	\$ 1	
١.	m t t A tientieu NT- (-)			71,240; 0,664,251; 0,838,189; 1,266,273; 54,445; 0,690,751; 0,831,314; 0,769,001;	
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)		0,065,647	4,443; 0,090,731; 0,831,314; 0,769,001;	
•			0,005,047		
			Addtional	numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence			
	concerning document should be mailed:	6.			
			and registrations inv	volved:11	
Naı	me: Andrew I. McIntosh				
Inte	ernal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr				
11110	inal Address. C/O BOICSMIT & Turi	7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$290.00	
Stre	eet Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West				
1				Heave # 0177	
				to be charged to deposit account	
l		1770	(Any deficie	ncy in fees)	
Cit	y: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3		Danggit agagunt	musah am	
Co	untry: Canada	8.	Deposit account	number:	
00	unu y. <u>Canada</u>		02-2095		
l	2177		, ,		
	· ·		(No need to ditac	h duplicate dopy of/this page if paying by	
7/04/19	999 DNGUYEN 00000018 0688546		deposit account)	21 21 1EU 7 22 3	
FC:46	40-00 RP				
FU:40	32 250.00 OP	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
l		e foregoing informati	on is true and corre	cyand any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	original document.		1 1/1/	yyana any anaonee copy is a due copy of the	
ĺ		\mathcal{O} . 11	1111111111111		
1	Andrew I. McIntosh, Regn. 40,453	(Mars	many	March 1, 1999	
l	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
ļ	BP File # 4379-120		Total n	umber of pages (including cover sheet): 6	
OMB No	. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		*		
ļ		Do not datast	this portice		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Man documents to be recorded with required cover succi information to.					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
	Box Assignments				
1	Washington, D.C. 20231	l			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 20 minutes and 1 to 1 t					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding					
this h	ourden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trader	ark Office. Office of	f Information System	e sample cover sneet. Send comments regarding ms, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and	
1	tournate to the c.o. I atom and I laden		ormanion oyale	and, a and a roote, washington, D.C. 20231, and	

to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington RAPEMARK

REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0606

RELEASE AGREEMENT

May 18, 1995

CIC Canadian Investment Capital Limited,
ETI Explosives,
ETI Explosives Technologies International Ltd.,
ETI Explosives Technologies International (Canada), Ltd. and
Explosifs ETI Quebec Inc.
James A. Coutts
Daniel C. Casey
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

Dear Sirs:

Reference is made to the credit agreement dated as of July 19, 1990, among the Toronto-Dominion Bank (the "Lender"), ETI Explosives Technologies International Ltd. ("CanHoldco") and ETI Explosives Technologies International (Canada), Ltd. ("CanOpco"), carrying on business in partnership as ETI Explosives, as borrower and obligor (the "Borrower"), CanHoldco, CanOpco and certain U.S. subsidiaries of the Borrower (the "Original Credit Agreement"). The Original Credit Agreement was amended pursuant to (i) a credit amending agreement dated as of May 31, 1993, among the Lender, the Borrower, CanHoldco, CanOpco. CIC Canadian Investment Capital Limited ("CIC"), James A. Coutts ("Coutts"), Daniel C. Casey ("Casey") and certain U.S. subsidiaries of the Borrower (the "Credit Amending Agreement") and (ii) a waiver acknowledgement and amending agreement dated as of August 31, 1993, among, the Lender, the Borrower, CanHoldco, CanOpco, CIC, Coutts, Casey, Explosifs ETI Québec Inc. ("ETI Quebec") and certain U.S. subsidiaries of the Borrower (the "Waiver Acknowledgement and Amending Agreement"). The Original Credit Agreement, together with the Credit Amending Agreement and the Waiver Acknowledgement and Amending Agreement shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Canadian Credit Agreement". CanHoldco, CanOpco, CIC. Coutts, Casey and ETI Quebec and Ace Explosives ETI Ltd. ("Ace") shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Obligors".

Reference is also made to the credit agreement, dated as of July 19, 1990 (the "U.S. Credit Agreement") among the Lender, ETI Explosives Technologies International Inc., as borrower and obligor thereunder the ("U.S. Borrower"), ETI Enterprises Inc., as obligor thereunder and certain affiliates of the U.S. Borrower. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Canadian Credit Agreement.

(b) The Lender hereby terminates and releases any and all security interests in, liens upon, rights of set off against and pledges of, all properties and assets of the Borrower and the Obligors, heretofore granted, pledged, assigned to, or otherwise claimed by, the Lender, whether personal, real or mixed, tangible or intangible, pursuant to the Loan Documents, or otherwise.

10. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the Province of Ontario.

Yours truly,

THE TORONTO DOMINION BAY

By:

Name:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

ETI EXPLOSIVES TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LTD., and ETI EXPLOSIVES TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (CANADA), LTD.

carrying on business in partnership as "ETI Explosives"

By:

lame: James A. Coutts

Office Chairman

By:

Name: Daniel C. Casey

Office: Vice Chairman and Secretary

ETI EXPLOSIVES TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

By:

Name: James A. Coutts

Chairman

By:

Office: Vice Chairman and Secretary

ETI EXPLOSIVES TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL (CANADA), LTD.

By:

Marge: James A. Coutts

Office. Chairman

By:

e: Daniel C. Casev

Office: Vice Chairman and Secretary

By: Name: James A. Coutts There achority Office: Vice Chairman and Secretary Witness EXPLOSIFS ETI QUEBEC INC. By: Name: James A. Costts Office: Office: Office of I have achority to bind the corporation.

By:

Office:

SCHEDULE "A"

0,065,647

TRADE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ACUDET	0,688,546
DETASLIDE	1,371,240
NILITE	0,664,251
POURVEX	0,838,189
SEISMODET	1,266,273
SEISMOPAC	1,266,271
TOVAN	0,864,445
TOVEX	0,690,751
TOVITE	0,831,314
TRIMTEX	0,769,001

EXTRA

RECORDED: 03/02/1999